**%* AMENDED OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the: FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Date /Time: Tuesday, March 26,2013 @ 6:00pm.

Location: Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)

Members: Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Majewsk, Tom Selsor and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-

officio)

Item # CALL TO ORDER

1 Communications — Budget Timeline

Item # REPORTS

2 Contingency — February Claims — February Treasurers Report — Risk Management

Item # OLD BUSINESS

Item # NEW BUSINESS

3 Approva of March 12", 2013 Finance Committee Meeting Minutes

4 Resolution Authorizing the Borrowing of $1,400,000 from the State Trust Fund for Land
Acquisition

5 ***Resolution of the Common Council Declaring Intent to Exer cise Special Assessment

PowersUnder Section 66.0701, Wisconsn Statutes, in the City of Stoughton, for the
Improvement of Sdewalk, Curb and Gutter and Driveways Related to the 2013 Street
& Utility Reconstruction Project on Ridge Street, Hillsde Avenue, Fourth Street, and
Milwaukee Street within the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin

6 Future Agenda Items

ADJOURNMENT



“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.




**%* AMENDED OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

Item #

1

Item #

Item #

Item #

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, March 26, 2013 @ 6:00Qm.

Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)

Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Majewsk, Tom Selsor and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

CALL TO ORDER

Communications — Budget Timeline

REPORTS

Contingency — February Claims — February Treasurers Report — Risk Management

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS
Approva of March 12", 2013 Finance Committee Meeting Minutes

Resol ution Authorizing the Borrowing of $1,400,000 from the State Trust Fund for Land
Acquisition

***Resolution of the Common Council Declaring Intent to Exercise Special Assessment
PowersUnder Section 66.0701, Wisconsn Statutes, in the City of Stoughton, for the
Improvement of Sdewalk, Curb and Gutter and Driveways Related to the 2013 Street
& Utility Reconstruction Project on Ridge Street, Hillsde Avenue, Fourth Street, and
Milwaukee Street within the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin

Future Agenda Items

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.






2013 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2013 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE @ 03/20/2013 $80,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 03/20/2013 $80,000







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - Monthly Claims Report
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013

Page: 1
Mar 20, 2013 12:54PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detail

GL Check Check  Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
02/13  02/08/2013 28 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY  012513-12 100-51510-340 7,995.43- 7,995.43-
02/13  02/08/2013 28 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 012513 215-55110-325 20,304.06 20,304.06
02/13  02/22/2013 29 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 020813 100-52100-190 12,664.51 12,664.51
02/13 02/06/2013 43731 3172 ALDI 020413 234-55100-724 4,800.00 4,800.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43732 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714944-011 JAN13 100-53620-340 9.41 9.41
02/13 02/06/2013 43733 3485 AMERICAN FAMILY 0123313 100-52100-340 20.00 20.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43734 149 AUTO-WARES WISCONSIN INC 663-184116 410-57332-820 8,817.43 8,817.43
02/13 02/06/2013 43735 150 AUXIANT 012913 251-13011 37,341.35 37,341.35
02/13 02/06/2013 43736 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 020113 234-55100-724 347.78 347.78
02/13 02/06/2013 43737 2901 BRADLEY, DON OR PATRICIA TAXES12 100-21102 3,511.19 3,511.19
02/13 02/06/2013 43738 3178 CHUCK WAGON GOURMET MUSIC LL 092813 245-12550 2,500.00 2,500.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43739 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446387131 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17
02/13 02/06/2013 43740 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 20017 410-57193-820 3,435.00 3,435.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43741 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 18152 234-55100-724 290.43 290.43
02/13 02/06/2013 43742 3229 DOKKEN, MARCIE TAXES12 100-21102 45.74 45.74
02/13 02/06/2013 43743 1139 DRIVERS LICENSE GUIDE CO 633610 100-52100-340 118.70 118.70
02/13 02/06/2013 43744 321 DUNKIRK DAM LAKE DISTRICT TAXES12 100-24315 62.00 62.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43745 3859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC JAN13 100-51510-219 11,112.24 11,112.24
02/13 02/06/2013 43746 2598 FLEMING & ASSOCIATES INC 091313 245-12550 5,640.00 5,640.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43746 2598 FLEMING & ASSOCIATES INC 110113 245-12550 1,200.00 1,200.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43747 386 GALL'SINC 000342974 100-52100-390 15.20 15.20
02/13 02/06/2013 43748 3853 GANDER MOUNTAIN 511-25-0002 100-52100-190 5,710.00 5,710.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43748 3853 GANDER MOUNTAIN 511-25-99 100-52100-190 560.00 560.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43749 1940 HARTFORD, CITY OF 030413 100-52100-190 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43750 472 INKWORKS INC 22220 260-55100-340 824.59 824.59
02/13 02/06/2013 43751 2313 JANISCH, BRIAN TAXES12 100-21102 19.13 19.13
02/13 02/06/2013 43752 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45521 100-51510-310 20.10 20.10
02/13 02/06/2013 43752 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45541 252-52100-340 190.00 190.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43753 2903 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC 20067 100-52200-245 710.00 710.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43754 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 46200 100-53620-216 55,974.40 55,974.40
02/13 02/06/2013 43755 504 KAHL, TERRY 12642 215-55110-250 30.90 30.90
02/13 02/06/2013 43755 504 KAHL, TERRY 12655 410-57210-820 112.25 112.25
02/13 02/06/2013 43756 505 KALLAND, DAVID FEB13 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43757 517 KISS, MARGARET A. (PEGGY) 013013 231-54600-340 198.75 198.75
02/13 02/06/2013 43758 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 130670 100-52100-390 190.85 190.85
02/13 02/06/2013 43758 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 131131 100-52100-390 32.95 32.95

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013 Mar 20, 2013 12:54PM
GL Check Check  Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
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02/13 02/06/2013 43758 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 131267 100-52100-390 101.94 101.94
02/13 02/06/2013 43759 573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 1-57132 100-53300-340 367.30 367.30
02/13 02/06/2013 43760 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 0483522-IN 100-55200-350 2,560.00 2,560.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43761 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP  PR0126130 100-21560 2,069.94 2,069.94
02/13 02/06/2013 43762 2476 MONGREL MUSIC 092813 245-12550 2,500.00 2,500.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43763 3855 NELSON GLOBAL PRODUCTS INC TAXES12 100-21102 295.00 295.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43764 3857 ODOR, ROBERT 12-8675 100-22210 177.00 177.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43765 3858 OFH LLC TAXES12 100-21102 1,402.58 1,402.58
02/13 02/06/2013 43766 3331 PERRY, MICHAEL L 020713 245-12550 5,000.00 5,000.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43767 706 PICK-N-SAVE 020113 100-22210 16.93 16.93
02/13 02/06/2013 43768 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 29408 100-52100-390 19.90 19.90
02/13 02/06/2013 43769 3157 PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON DANE CO TAXES12 100-24315 173.40 173.40
02/13 02/06/2013 43770 3199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 020413 245-12550 482.50 482.50
02/13 02/06/2013 43770 3199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 020513 245-55190-345 2,975.00 2,975.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43771 3470 ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRODUCTION INC 110113 245-12550 4,512.00 4,512.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43772 3852 SABIEN, RANDY 020913 245-12550 1,750.00 1,750.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43773 1535 SANIMAX USA INC 00087752 100-54600-240 150.00 150.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43774 3856 SCHMIEDING, ADAM 020113 245-55190-344 1,000.00 1,000.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43775 3860 SKILES, JAMES REFUND 245-46742 70.00 70.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43776 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 012913 247-21102 2,429.51 2,429.51
02/13 02/06/2013 43777 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 96800 242-52200-341 39.50 39.50
02/13 02/06/2013 43778 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 803934 100-53300-215 860.00 860.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43778 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 804955 100-53300-340 215.00 215.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43779 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 012913 247-21102 8,503.28 8,503.28
02/13 02/06/2013 43780 3861 THUNDER SHOOTING SUPPLIES AM11-48 9171 100-52100-190 75.74 75.74
02/13 02/06/2013 43781 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0533795 100-52200-340 23.98 23.98
02/13 02/06/2013 43782 1911 URBAN, LISA TAXES12 100-21102 21.43 21.43
02/13 02/06/2013 43783 3854 UW OSHKOSH 012513 242-52200-347 500.00 500.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43784 967 WALKER, JESSE 20812 100-54600-350 75.00 75.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43785 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 091313 245-12550 360.00 360.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43785 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 110113 245-12550 288.00 288.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43786 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 020413 100-21515 55,035.78 55,035.78
02/13 02/13/2013 43787 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2097 603-52300-216 2,984.87 2,984.87
02/13 02/13/2013 43788 106 AD MADISON 19881 252-52100-340 361.71 361.71
02/13 02/13/2013 43789 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9011796618 603-52300-340 81.54 81.54
02/13 02/13/2013 43789 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9011969523 603-52300-340 63.97 63.97
02/13 02/13/2013 43789 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9906651138 603-52300-340 21.53 21.53
02/13 02/13/2013 43790 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 820391 100-53300-340 72.00 72.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43791 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 JAN13 100-53300-220 1,429.70 1,429.70

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/13 02/13/2013 43791 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 JAN13 100-53300-220 437.63 437.63
02/13 02/13/2013 43791 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 JAN13 100-55200-245 12.87 12.87
02/13 02/13/2013 43792 2731 AMAZING ANIMALS BY SAMANTHA 100613 245-12550 900.00 900.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43793 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 020713 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43794 3080 ANYTIME FITNESS 1904 100-51930-520 3,000.00 3,000.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43795 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE B331078 410-57210-820 4.00 4.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43796 149 AUTO-WARES WISCONSIN INC 663-184451 410-57332-820 95.99 95.99
02/13 02/13/2013 43797 150 AUXIANT 020513 251-13011 27,208.50 27,208.50
02/13 02/13/2013 43798 2405 AZTLAND LLC JAN13 100-53200-215 864.00 864.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43799 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP ~ BT630105 100-51510-218 4,010.00 4,010.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43800 165 BEACON ATHLETICS 0423399-IN 100-55200-340 609.83 609.83
02/13 02/13/2013 43801 3866 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 00564692 245-55190-350 800.00 800.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43802 196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC S28170 100-53300-340 164.73 164.73
02/13 02/13/2013 43803 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446383305 100-53300-390 153.38 153.38
02/13 02/13/2013 43803 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446389687 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17
02/13 02/13/2013 43804 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FEB13 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43805 2942 CONCERTED EFFORTS LLC 042613 245-12550 5,875.00 5,875.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43806 3083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 122083 100-51510-310 369.68 369.68
02/13 02/13/2013 43807 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 2013-1 100-51440-340 10.00 10.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43808 279 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSP 23995 100-53310-340 720.00 720.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43809 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER JAN13 100-22210 1,377.00 1,377.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43810 288 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES TAXES12 100-21102 28,879.40 28,879.40
02/13 02/13/2013 43811 310 DICKSON, STEVE RENT-13-04 231-54600-340 105.00 105.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43812 3227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS JAN13 603-52300-210 864.21 864.21
02/13 02/13/2013 43813 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 132289 100-54600-340 12.90 12.90
02/13 02/13/2013 43814 3865 FORSYTHE, RUTH 2000510.002 100-46750 10.00 10.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43815 413 GREAT - WEST PR0209130 100-21575 3,362.00 3,362.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43816 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 020713 100-55300-127 230.00 230.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43817 419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 5636 245-55190-350 1,092.00 1,092.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43818 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 020612 603-52300-341 64.00 64.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43819 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 913806P 100-53300-340 204.84 204.84
02/13 02/13/2013 43820 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45615 100-51510-310 347.78 347.78
02/13 02/13/2013 43821 3778 KITTELSON, GRAIG 020713 100-55300-127 161.00 161.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43822 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 191498 100-55300-340 385.00 385.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43822 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 191499 100-55300-340 355.00 355.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43823 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH 020513 229-54600-340 45.35 45.35
02/13 02/13/2013 43824 3863 LADYSMITH BLACK MAMBAZO INC 021713 245-12550 4,700.00 4,700.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43825 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8084823 100-53300-340 231.86 231.86
02/13 02/13/2013 43826 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 020713 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/13 02/13/2013 43827 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 11366 100-53200-223 37.50 37.50
02/13 02/13/2013 43828 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 020713 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43829 2063 MC FARLAND, VILLAGE OF 022813 100-52200-190 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43830 2885 MCKIBBEN, NILE 020713 100-55300-127 161.00 161.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43831 3862 MELLAND, TIMOTHY PR020113 100-21500 118.27 118.27
02/13 02/13/2013 43832 3395 NCEMSC 13DUES 603-52300-300 75.00 75.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43833 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0209130 100-21575 430.00 430.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43834 3780 ODORZYNSKI, JOHN 020713 100-55300-127 115.00 115.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43835 3826 PASCHALL, EDWIN 020113 232-54600-342 45.00 45.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43836 3868 PITNEY BOWES INC 121412 100-51510-310 4,718.00 4,718.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43837 1215 RICOH USA INC 5024932061 100-54600-240 56.85 56.85
02/13 02/13/2013 43838 3864 ROMINE, REBECKA 123112 603-52300-300 100.00 100.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43839 776 ROUNDYS 4286 234-55100-724 884.17 884.17
02/13 02/13/2013 43840 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 020713 100-55300-127 230.00 230.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43841 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 546224-JAN13 603-52300-300 26.20 26.20
02/13 02/13/2013 43841 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 020713 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43842 912 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 2012-132 100-51200-340 500.00 500.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43843 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0533799 100-54600-240 57.70 57.70
02/13 02/13/2013 43843 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0534522 100-54600-240 238.35 238.35
02/13 02/13/2013 43843 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0533793 212-53271-340 35.22 35.22
02/13 02/13/2013 43843 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0612744 603-52300-220 94.00 94.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43844 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 1414680 100-53400-340 573.22 573.22
02/13 02/13/2013 43845 1858 TRIPP, WARREN 123112 603-52300-300 300.00 300.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43846 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE JAN13 100-51930-523 2,597.78 2,597.78
02/13 02/13/2013 43847 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459305 100-53300-335 10,762.49 10,762.49
02/13 02/13/2013 43848 2970 WEUM, DEREK 020513 603-52300-335 5.38 5.38
02/13 02/13/2013 43849 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL JAN13 100-22210 2,724.95 2,724.95
02/13 02/13/2013 43850 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-JAN13 100-52100-340 77.00 77.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43851 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 021713 245-12550 300.00 300.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43851 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 042613 245-12550 375.00 375.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43852 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO  PR0209130 100-21590 814.50 814.50
02/13 02/13/2013 43853 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0209130 100-21590 612.00 612.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43854 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 164323-1301 100-52100-215 880.32 880.32
02/13 02/13/2013 43854 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100220-1301 100-54600-315 114.00 114.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43855 1031 WORLDWIDE INFORMATION INC 2031 100-52100-340 164.00 164.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43856 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 020713 100-55300-127 115.00 115.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43857 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9907014845 100-53300-340 17.55 17.55
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 FEB13 100-52200-220 1,346.15 1,346.15
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 FEB 13 100-53200-220 1,197.97 1,197.97

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 FEB13 100-53200-222 466.91 466.91
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 FEB 13 100-53200-222 843.82 843.82
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714960-001 FEB13 100-53620-340 10.23 10.23
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 FEB13 100-54600-220 1,101.87 1,101.87
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 JAN 13 100-55400-240 330.02 330.02
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 FEB13 212-53271-220 1,294.45 1,294.45
02/13 02/20/2013 43859 123 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 603692 100-53300-212 184.00 184.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43860 2225 ANCORA STRING QUARTET 022413 245-55190-344 1,000.00 1,000.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43861 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 84956-JAN13 100-54600-202 191.96 191.96
02/13 02/20/2013 43862 143 AT&T FEB13 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20
02/13 02/20/2013 43863 150 AUXIANT 021213 251-13011 18,665.12 18,665.12
02/13 02/20/2013 43863 150 AUXIANT MAR13 251-51930-531 21,048.36 21,048.36
02/13 02/20/2013 43864 3872 AZURA MEMORY CARE 032113 100-54600-213 50.00 50.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43865 2426 BERRYMAN, LOUISE F 022313 245-55190-344 1,500.00 1,500.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43866 3873 BRETT, MALCOM REFUND 245-46742 70.00 70.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43867 3870 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 2013 RENEWAL 215-55110-326 271.70 271.70
02/13 02/20/2013 43868 3876 CARDELL, EDWARD CLAIMS 100-51900-153 2,158.13 2,158.13
02/13 02/20/2013 43869 225 CHASE, JEFFRY 021013 245-55190-340 225.00 225.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43870 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446392233 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17
02/13  02/20/2013 43870 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446393477 100-53300-390 153.38 153.38
02/13 02/20/2013 43871 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M30323351 234-55100-724 2,103.10 2,103.10
02/13 02/20/2013 43872 254 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES INC 13 RENEWAL 100-51510-310 1,050.00 1,050.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43873 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-334099-00 100-53300-340 145.05 145.05
02/13 02/20/2013 43874 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 021213 224-53300-340 30.00 30.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43875 3859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 287 100-54600-202 9.75 9.75
02/13 02/20/2013 43876 1078 FRONTIER ADJUSTERS INC. T340939-FINAL 100-51900-153 165.45 165.45
02/13 02/20/2013 43877 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 021413 100-53300-340 22.00 22.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43877 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 0206143 100-54600-240 32.00 32.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43877 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 020613 100-55400-240 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43878 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45648 100-51510-310 1,968.00 1,968.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43878 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45661 100-51510-310 1,099.00 1,099.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43879 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 194125 100-54600-240 96.50 96.50
02/13 02/20/2013 43880 3875 JEWELL, EILEN 022213 245-55190-344 1,250.00 1,250.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43881 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 04578407 100-51420-215 436.50 436.50
02/13 02/20/2013 43881 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 05631267 100-51420-215 562.50 562.50
02/13 02/20/2013 43882 517 KISS, MARGARET A. (PEGGY) 021913 231-54600-340 90.00 90.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43883 1074 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC. 135811 100-54600-200 4.20 4.20
02/13 02/20/2013 43884 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 75946 100-51300-216 1,678.78 1,678.78
02/13 02/20/2013 43885 1465 MTAW 13DUES 100-51510-212 280.00 280.00
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02/13 02/20/2013 43886 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 70936210 100-53310-340 6,642.87 6,642.87
02/13 02/20/2013 43886 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 70937312 100-53310-340 6,556.29 6,556.29
02/13 02/20/2013 43886 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 70938379 100-53310-340 5,349.78 5,349.78
02/13 02/20/2013 43887 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 36365 100-51510-310 448.00 448.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43888 3868 PITNEY BOWES INC 564541 100-51510-310 174.34 174.34
02/13 02/20/2013 43889 711 PLEASANT SPRINGS, TOWN OF 2013-05 100-46300 798.35 798.35
02/13 02/20/2013 43890 3871 PURCHASE POWER 020313 100-51510-211 1,500.00 1,500.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43891 2804 RASK, BRAD 021213 100-52200-190 225.00 225.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43892 752 REPORTER CO INC 013112 245-55190-350 275.00 275.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43893 776 ROUNDYS 4313 234-55100-724 730.94 730.94
02/13 02/20/2013 43894 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP JAN13 260-55100-340 7,370.65 7,370.65
02/13 02/20/2013 43895 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC 2195 100-51440-340 30.50 30.50
02/13 02/20/2013 43896 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 020713FEB 232-54600-340 420.00 420.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43897 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES JAN13 261-55100-340 23,916.63 23,916.63
02/13 02/20/2013 43898 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010854 100-51900-300 46,645.00 46,645.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43898 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010862 100-53300-310 197.89 197.89
02/13 02/20/2013 43898 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010848 100-53440-340 43.43 43.43
02/13 02/20/2013 43898 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010845 100-56300-340 34.56 34.56
02/13 02/20/2013 43899 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0096266 260-55100-340 4,551.75 4,551.75
02/13  02/20/2013 43900 873 STRANG INC 121221 400-57331-830 500.00 500.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43901 891 SWWBIA 13CONF 100-56300-212 85.00 85.00
02/13  02/20/2013 43902 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 216985018-004 100-52200-210 133.05 133.05
02/13  02/20/2013 43903 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 021813 100-21570 27.00 27.00
02/13  02/20/2013 43904 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 000130002.01 204-57120-850 3,312.00 3,312.00
02/13  02/20/2013 43905 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2655-FEB13 100-54600-340 7.00 7.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43906 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 78851 100-53300-300 743.89 743.89
02/13 02/27/2013 43907 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9012449938 603-52300-240 47.52 47.52
02/13 02/27/2013 43907 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9012449939 603-52300-340 67.89 67.89
02/13 02/27/2013 43908 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010FEB13 100-55200-245 52.96 52.96
02/13 02/27/2013 43908 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011FEB13 100-55400-220 401.02 401.02
02/13 02/27/2013 43908 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001FEB13 215-55110-221 1,116.64 1,116.64
02/13 02/27/2013 43908 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 444558-012 231-54600-340 239.54 239.54
02/13 02/27/2013 43909 3877 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 875523 100-52100-340 65.00 65.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43910 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 022213 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43911 3874 ANGUS YOUNG 51380-1 400-57331-830 3,687.38 3,687.38
02/13 02/27/2013 43912 150 AUXIANT 021913 251-13011 45,517.75 45,517.75
02/13 02/27/2013 43913 3872 AZURA MEMORY CARE 022013 100-54600-212 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43914 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS FEB13 217-55110-500 106.98 106.98
02/13 02/27/2013 43915 3344 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 022113 232-54600-340 89.00 89.00
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02/13 02/27/2013 43916 3883 BLUE HIGHWAY 022813 245-55190-344 2,000.00 2,000.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43917 1737 BUBRICK'S 692249 215-55110-313 60.02 60.02
02/13 02/27/2013 43917 1737 BUBRICK'S 688518 215-55110-340 15.68 15.68
02/13 02/27/2013 43917 1737 BUBRICK'S 690092 215-55110-340 6.88 6.88
02/13 02/27/2013 43917 1737 BUBRICK'S 698307 215-55110-340 34.41 34.41
02/13 02/27/2013 43918 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446394759 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17
02/13 02/27/2013 43919 3433 COURIER HUB 6113668-13 215-55110-326 74.00 74.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43920 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-334968-00 215-55110-250 95.54 95.54
02/13 02/27/2013 43921 280 DANE COUNTY PLANNING & DEV DEP 021213 100-56300-340 50.00 50.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43922 288 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 0511-062-0464-3 100-56300-340 541 5.41
02/13 02/27/2013 43923 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 12-246882 603-13015 81.78 81.78
02/13 02/27/2013 43924 3880 DEAN MEDICAL CENTER 100365999 100-52100-151 160.00 160.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43925 302 DEMCO INC 4847686 215-55110-342 49.93 49.93
02/13 02/27/2013 43925 302 DEMCO INC 4877475 215-55110-342 111.42 111.42
02/13 02/27/2013 43925 302 DEMCO INC 4881133 217-55110-500 22.32 22.32
02/13 02/27/2013 43926 2536 DIMENSION IV 6525 400-57331-830 1,020.00 1,020.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43927 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 11483 100-53310-340 470.61 470.61
02/13 02/27/2013 43927 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 11549 100-53310-340 198.45 198.45
02/13 02/27/2013 43928 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 135064 100-54600-340 136.96 136.96
02/13 02/27/2013 43929 351 FASTENAL COMPANY WISTG48918 100-52200-240 41.00 41.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43930 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 0213 100-55300-127 595.00 595.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43931 2798 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE 64455 100-53300-340 2,294.88 2,294.88
02/13 02/27/2013 43932 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 4589167 410-57210-820 107.99 107.99
02/13 02/27/2013 43933 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 645010 100-52100-240 655.00 655.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43933 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 644432 100-52100-330 409.00 409.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43934 2769 GFRORER, MICHELLE 2000514.002 100-46750 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43935 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10282808 100-52100-340 9.32 9.32
02/13 02/27/2013 43935 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10251376 215-55110-240 38.74 38.74
02/13 02/27/2013 43935 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10287877 215-55110-240 32.00 32.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43936 3878 GRAFWALLNER-HUSETH, MARIE PER0213 215-55110-313 75.00 75.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43937 413 GREAT - WEST PR0223130 100-21575 3,387.00 3,387.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43938 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 022213 100-55300-127 115.00 115.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43939 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 194267 100-54600-240 106.00 106.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43940 3882 JOHNSON, RYAN 022213 100-55300-127 46.00 46.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43941 1566 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE 022013 231-54600-340 500.00 500.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43942 3884 KAPUSTA, RICHARD 030113 245-55190-344 750.00 750.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43943 3778 KITTELSON, GRAIG 022213 100-55300-127 184.00 184.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43944 1506 KITTELSON, TODD 022213 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43945 3879 KLECKER, HALLIE PERF0313 215-55110-313 110.00 110.00
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02/13 02/27/2013 43946 3358 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 12-202222 603-13015 558.94 558.94
02/13 02/27/2013 43946 3358 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 12-205460 603-13015 251.94 251.94
02/13 02/27/2013 43947 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 191500 100-55300-340 410.00 410.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43948 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 022213 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43949 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 022213 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43950 3368 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 022113 217-55110-500 125.00 125.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43951 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 2036 100-55300-340 190.00 190.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43952 2885 MCKIBBEN, NILE 0222213 100-55300-127 230.00 230.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43953 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 630954 100-54600-240 219.00 219.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43954 637 NAVIANT INC 0116844-IN 215-55110-240 470.00 470.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43955 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0223130 100-21575 430.00 430.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43956 3780 ODORZYNSKI, JOHN 022213 100-55300-127 92.00 92.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43957 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 022113 215-55110-211 45.07 45.07
02/13 02/27/2013 43958 1221 PIZZA HUT OF SOUTHERN WI 14-2730 100-51440-340 189.92 189.92
02/13 02/27/2013 43959 3886 POLICEK, FRANK AND SUE 022013 231-54600-340 375.00 375.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43960 715 POSTMASTER 022113 215-55110-211 276.00 276.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43961 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086207558 215-55110-328 109.50 109.50
02/13 02/27/2013 43961 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086241387 215-55110-328 37.50 37.50
02/13 02/27/2013 43962 1215 RICOH USA INC 5025014295 100-54600-240 93.00 93.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43963 758 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 030213 245-55190-344 4,465.00 4,465.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43964 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 022213 100-55300-127 391.00 391.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43965 2246 SHOWCASES 271130 215-55110-342 247.50 247.50
02/13 02/27/2013 43966 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-1617 215-55110-342 25.63 25.63
02/13 02/27/2013 43967 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 022113 215-55110-313 75.00 75.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43968 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 020813 603-52300-340 227.68 227.68
02/13 02/27/2013 43969 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI PLO113 217-55110-510 21.00 21.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43970 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 2628-10 231-54600-340 174.69 174.69
02/13 02/27/2013 43970 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010849 603-52300-220 293.17 293.17
02/13 02/27/2013 43971 875 STREICHER'S 1997893 100-52100-390 3,199.96 3,199.96
02/13 02/27/2013 43971 875 STREICHER'S 1999315 100-52100-390 145.99 145.99
02/13 02/27/2013 43971 875 STREICHER'S 1999990 100-52100-390 109.98 109.98
02/13 02/27/2013 43972 3885 TOP STORAGE 022013 231-54600-340 340.00 340.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43973 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 1416024 410-57331-820 4,000.00 4,000.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43974 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 233297 215-55110-216 35.80 35.80
02/13 02/27/2013 43975 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030213 245-55190-344 285.00 285.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43976 1006 WISC EMS ASSN 3523 603-52300-300 987.00 987.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43977 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0223130 100-21590 734.37 734.37
02/13 02/27/2013 43978 2418 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES 40493 215-55110-289 2,144.49 2,144.49
02/13 02/27/2013 43979 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 78864 100-53300-300 477.63 477.63
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02/13 02/27/2013 43980 1033 WPS - MEDICARE PART B 12-246882 603-13015 327.14 327.14
02/13 02/27/2013 43981 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 022213 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91910 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9012449938 603-52300-240 47.52 47.52
02/13 02/27/2013 91910 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9012449939 603-52300-340 67.89 67.89
02/13 02/27/2013 91911 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010FEB13 100-55200-245 52.96 52.96
02/13 02/27/2013 91911 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011FEB13 100-55400-220 401.02 401.02
02/13 02/27/2013 91911 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001FEB13 215-55110-221 1,116.64 1,116.64
02/13 02/27/2013 91911 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 444558-012 231-54600-340 239.54 239.54
02/13 02/27/2013 91912 3877 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 875523 100-52100-340 65.00 65.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91913 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 022213 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91914 3874 ANGUS YOUNG 51380-1 400-57331-830 3,687.38 3,687.38
02/13 02/27/2013 91915 150 AUXIANT 021913 251-13011 45,517.75 45,517.75
02/13 02/27/2013 91916 3872 AZURA MEMORY CARE 022013 100-54600-212 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91917 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS FEB13 217-55110-500 106.98 106.98
02/13 02/27/2013 91918 3344 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 022113 232-54600-340 89.00 89.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91919 3883 BLUE HIGHWAY 022813 245-55190-344 2,000.00 2,000.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91920 1737 BUBRICK'S 692249 215-55110-313 60.02 60.02
02/13 02/27/2013 91920 1737 BUBRICK'S 688518 215-55110-340 15.68 15.68
02/13 02/27/2013 91920 1737 BUBRICK'S 690092 215-55110-340 6.88 6.88
02/13  02/27/2013 91920 1737 BUBRICK'S 698307 215-55110-340 34.41 34.41
02/13 02/27/2013 91921 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446394759 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17
02/13 02/27/2013 91922 3433 COURIER HUB 6113668-13 215-55110-326 74.00 74.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91923 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-334968-00 215-55110-250 95.54 95.54
02/13 02/27/2013 91924 280 DANE COUNTY PLANNING & DEV DEP 021213 100-56300-340 50.00 50.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91925 288 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 0511-062-0464-3 100-56300-340 541 5.41
02/13 02/27/2013 91926 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 12-246882 603-13015 81.78 81.78
02/13 02/27/2013 91927 3880 DEAN MEDICAL CENTER 100365999 100-52100-151 160.00 160.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91928 302 DEMCO INC 4847686 215-55110-342 49.93 49.93
02/13 02/27/2013 91928 302 DEMCO INC 4877475 215-55110-342 111.42 111.42
02/13 02/27/2013 91928 302 DEMCO INC 4881133 217-55110-500 22.32 22.32
02/13 02/27/2013 91929 2536 DIMENSION IV 6525 400-57331-830 1,020.00 1,020.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91930 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 11483 100-53310-340 470.61 470.61
02/13 02/27/2013 91930 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 11549 100-53310-340 198.45 198.45
02/13 02/27/2013 91931 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 135064 100-54600-340 136.96 136.96
02/13 02/27/2013 91932 351 FASTENAL COMPANY WISTG48918 100-52200-240 41.00 41.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91933 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 0213 100-55300-127 595.00 595.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91934 2798 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE 64455 100-53300-340 2,294.88 2,294.88
02/13 02/27/2013 91935 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 4589167 410-57210-820 107.99 107.99
02/13 02/27/2013 91936 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 645010 100-52100-240 655.00 655.00
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02/13 02/27/2013 91936 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 644432 100-52100-330 409.00 409.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91937 2769 GFRORER, MICHELLE 2000514.002 100-46750 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91938 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10282808 100-52100-340 9.32 9.32
02/13 02/27/2013 91938 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10251376 215-55110-240 38.74 38.74
02/13 02/27/2013 91938 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10287877 215-55110-240 32.00 32.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91939 3878 GRAFWALLNER-HUSETH, MARIE PER0213 215-55110-313 75.00 75.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91940 413 GREAT - WEST PR0223130 100-21575 3,387.00 3,387.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91941 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 022213 100-55300-127 115.00 115.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91942 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 194267 100-54600-240 106.00 106.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91943 3882 JOHNSON, RYAN 022213 100-55300-127 46.00 46.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91944 1566 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE 022013 231-54600-340 500.00 500.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91945 3884 KAPUSTA, RICHARD 030113 245-55190-344 750.00 750.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91946 3778 KITTELSON, GRAIG 022213 100-55300-127 184.00 184.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91947 1506 KITTELSON, TODD 022213 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91948 3879 KLECKER, HALLIE PERF0313 215-55110-313 110.00 110.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91949 3358 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 12-202222 603-13015 558.94 558.94
02/13 02/27/2013 91949 3358 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 12-205460 603-13015 251.94 251.94
02/13 02/27/2013 91950 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 191500 100-55300-340 410.00 410.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91951 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 022213 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91952 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 022213 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91953 3368 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 022113 217-55110-500 125.00 125.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91954 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 2036 100-55300-340 190.00 190.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91955 2885 MCKIBBEN, NILE 0222213 100-55300-127 230.00 230.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91956 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 630954 100-54600-240 219.00 219.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91957 637 NAVIANT INC 0116844-IN 215-55110-240 470.00 470.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91958 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0223130 100-21575 430.00 430.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91959 3780 ODORZYNSKI, JOHN 022213 100-55300-127 92.00 92.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91960 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 022113 215-55110-211 45.07 45.07
02/13 02/27/2013 91961 1221 PIZZA HUT OF SOUTHERN WI 14-2730 100-51440-340 189.92 189.92
02/13 02/27/2013 91962 3886 POLICEK, FRANK AND SUE 022013 231-54600-340 375.00 375.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91963 715 POSTMASTER 022113 215-55110-211 276.00 276.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91964 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086207558 215-55110-328 109.50 109.50
02/13 02/27/2013 91964 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086241387 215-55110-328 37.50 37.50
02/13 02/27/2013 91965 1215 RICOH USA INC 5025014295 100-54600-240 93.00 93.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91966 758 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 030213 245-55190-344 4,465.00 4,465.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91967 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 022213 100-55300-127 391.00 391.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91968 2246 SHOWCASES 271130 215-55110-342 247.50 247.50
02/13 02/27/2013 91969 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-1617 215-55110-342 25.63 25.63
02/13 02/27/2013 91970 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 022113 215-55110-313 75.00 75.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - Monthly Claims Report
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013

Page: 11
Mar 20, 2013 12:54PM

GL Check Check  Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
02/13 02/27/2013 91971 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 020813 603-52300-340 227.68 227.68
02/13 02/27/2013 91972 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI PLO113 217-55110-510 21.00 21.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91973 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 2628-10 231-54600-340 174.69 174.69
02/13 02/27/2013 91973 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010849 603-52300-220 293.17 293.17
02/13 02/27/2013 91974 875 STREICHER'S 1997893 100-52100-390 3,199.96 3,199.96
02/13 02/27/2013 91974 875 STREICHER'S 1999315 100-52100-390 145.99 145.99
02/13 02/27/2013 91974 875 STREICHER'S 1999990 100-52100-390 109.98 109.98
02/13 02/27/2013 91975 3885 TOP STORAGE 022013 231-54600-340 340.00 340.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91976 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 1416024 410-57331-820 4,000.00 4,000.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91977 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 233297 215-55110-216 35.80 35.80
02/13 02/27/2013 91978 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030213 245-55190-344 285.00 285.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91979 1006 WISC EMS ASSN 3523 603-52300-300 987.00 987.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91980 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0223130 100-21590 734.37 734.37
02/13 02/27/2013 91981 2418 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES 40493 215-55110-289 2,144.49 2,144.49
02/13 02/27/2013 91982 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 78864 100-53300-300 477.63 477.63
02/13 02/27/2013 91983 1033 WPS - MEDICARE PART B 12-246882 603-13015 327.14 327.14
02/13 02/27/2013 91984 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 022213 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00
Grand Totals: 737,913.67
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof

100-21100 16,467.56 391,151.64- 374,684.08-

100-21102 34,174.47 .00 34,174.47

100-21500 118.27 .00 118.27

100-21515 55,035.78 .00 55,035.78

100-21560 2,069.94 .00 2,069.94

100-21570 27.00 .00 27.00

100-21575 11,426.00 .00 11,426.00

100-21590 2,895.24 .00 2,895.24

100-22210 4,295.88 .00 4,295.88

100-24315 235.40 .00 235.40

100-46300 798.35 .00 798.35

100-46750 130.00 .00 130.00

100-51200-340 504.52 .00 504.52

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013 Mar 20, 2013 12:54PM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
100-51300-215 5,519.10 .00 5,519.10
100-51300-216 1,678.78 .00 1,678.78
100-51400-340 25.79 .00 25.79
100-51420-210 467.42 .00 467.42
100-51420-215 999.00 .00 999.00
100-51420-315 673.92 .00 673.92
100-51440-340 426.06 .00 426.06
100-51510-211 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00
100-51510-212 280.00 .00 280.00
100-51510-218 4,010.00 .00 4,010.00
100-51510-219 11,112.24 .00 11,112.24
100-51510-310 11,069.52 819.12- 10,250.40
100-51510-340 .00 649.99- 649.99-
100-51900-153 2,323.58 .00 2,323.58
100-51900-200 7,397.47 8,073.35- 675.88-
100-51900-300 46,645.00 .00 46,645.00
100-51930-520 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00